CHAPTER 87.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWENTY-FOUR (24) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878). AND ACTS AMENDATORY THEREOF RELATIVE TO THE INCORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF RUSH CITY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of chapter two (2) of said act be amended so as to read as follows:

The elective officers of said village shall be one (1) Sec. 2. president, one (1) recorder, three (3) councilors, one (1) treasurer and two (2) justices of the peace, and each shall, except the justices of the peace and councilors hold their respective offices for the term of one (1) year, and until their successors are elected and qualified; the justices of the peace shall be styled village justices and shall hold their office for the term of two years and until their successors are elected and qualified, the councilors shall each hold his office for the term of three (3) years and until his successor is elected and qualified. At the next village election in said village, to be held on the fifteenth (15th) day of April, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), three (3) councilors shall be elected, one (1) to hold his office for the term of one (1) year. one (1) to hold his office for the term of two (2) years, and one (1) to hold his office for the term of three (3) years, and at each general election thereafter one (1) councilor shall be elected each year.

The ballot used at the election on the fifth (5th) day of April. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881). aforesaid: shall contain the term of office for which each councilor is to be elected.

SEC. 3. That section three (3) of chapter thirty-one (31) of special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine, (1879) relative to the incorporation of the village of Rush City. be and the same is hereby repealed.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 8th, 1881.

CHAPTER 88.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF RUSHFORD. Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That article six (6) of chapter two (2) of the Special

c